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Product Data Sheet
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Singlemode,
Fiber Type Bend Tolerant ITU-T G.657.A1  INSTALLATION:
Cladding Diameter 125 um MAX. TENSILE LOAD 2,200 N (490 Ibs)
Primary Coating Diameter (Uv cured acrylate) 245 um MIN. BEND RADIUS 7.5cm (3.01in)
Secondary Buffer Diameter (hard elastomericy 900 um OPERATING:
Proof Test Level 100 kpsi MAX. TENSILE LOAD 550 N (120 Ibs)
Wavelength 1310 nm 1550 nm MIN. BEND RADIUS 3.75cm (1.51in)
Maximum Attenl_Jation. 0.5 dB/km , 0.5 dB/km IMPACT RESISTANCE 1500 impacts (EIA-455-25A)
Nominal Zero Dispersion Slope 0.092 ps/(nm*“-km) CRUSH RESISTANCE 2100 N/cm (EIA-455-41A)
Cable Weight 47 kg/km (32 Ibs/1000’) OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40°C to +85°C
Cable Diameter 7.5 mm 0.30 in) STORAGE TEMPERATURE -70°C to +85°C
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